
This Resolution not acted upon by the Board. See N.B.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
80 PRATI' STREET HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566·3040

MRS. BERNICE C. NIEJADLIK. CHAIRMAN

JOHN F. ROBINSON. VICE·CHAIRMAN

ERNEST A. JOHNSON. SECRETARY

RESOLUTION

concerning

Educational Equivalency for Academic Appointment

February 7, 1969

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

J. EUGENE SMITH

I

RESOLVED, That the five-year Bachelor's degree in an area of the per-

forming arts be regarded as equivalent to the Master's degree

for the purpose of establishing educational requirements for

academic rank.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the two-year Master's degree in an area of

the performing arts, preceded by the five-year Bachelor's de-

gree, be acceptable as the educational requirement for the

rank of Associate Professor. This equivalency shall not be

used in conjunction with appointment to the rank of Professor.

EXCE¥pTFROM THE FEBRUARY 6, 1969 "Notes" of the Personnel Committee

5 YEAR BFA
AND 2 YEAR
MFA USED FOR
EDUCATIONAL
EQUIVALENCY

It was agreed that the following should be used as admin­
istrative policy with the committee's approval.

The five-year Bachelor's degree in an area of the perform­
ing arts be regarded as equivalent to the Master's degree
for the purpose of establishing educational requirements
for academic rank. The two-year Master's degree in an
area of the performing arts, preceded by the five-year
Bachelor's degree, be acceptable as the educational re­
quirement for the rank of Associate Professor. This equiva­
lency should not be used in conjunction with appointment to
the rank of Professor.
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